CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: <u>Jasmine Street Drainage Project</u>	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: > 2	
	DATE: <u>01-27-15</u>	
	CONTRACT NUMBER: CM2126	
TO CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction		
Reason for Change Order: Sidewalk width adjustment. (5') wide sidewalk where there is actually an eight foot the replacement of a 5 foot sidewalk and more material	(8') wide sidewalk. The estimated quantities s will be needed to replace with an 8 foot side	were for ewalk.
Original Contract Sum Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental A Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order	Agreement. \$.00 \$ 688,180.00	
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)	\$ 7,085.06	
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order	\$ <u>695,265.06</u>	1
The contract for substantial completion will be (increas Substantial Completion: <u>07/05/2015</u> ; Final Completion: <u>107/05/2015</u>	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
APPROVED BY: Project Manager (Department Head)	DATE: Valus	
APPROVED BY: Contract Manager	DATE: 2/2/S	
APPROVED BY: Director of Office of Management &	DATE: Z-4-15	
APPROVED BY: County Manager	DATE: 2/5/15	
ACCOUNT NO .: <u>03492541-563</u> (Drainege)	3	OFFICE OF COUNTY OF SEASON
	(Σ Σ

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM



(Instructions on 00 63 63-2)

No. 2

15 JAN 27 PM 1:58

	10 JMI 2 / PM 1:50	
PROJECT: Jasmine Street Drainage		
DATE OF ISSUANCE January 20, 2015	EFFECTIVE DATE January 20, 2015	
NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER	S	
COUNTY Contract / Purchase Order No.: CM2126		
CONTRACTOR: Pars Construction ENGIN	NEER / ARCHITECT Dan McCranie	
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contra	act Documents.	
Description: Sidewalk Width Adjustment		
Reason for Change Order: The construction plans showed an existing five (5) foot wide sidewalk where there is actually an eight (8) sidewalk. The estimated quantities were for the replacement of the 5 foot sidewalk and more materials will be needed to replace with an 8 foot sidewalk.		
Attachments: Work Change Directive #1		
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: \$7,085.06	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 0	
Original Contract Price	Original Contract Times	
\$ 688,180.00	Substantial Completion: June 14, 2015 (265 days)	
	Ready for Final Payment: <u>July 29, 2015 (310 days)</u> (days or dates)	
Net change from previous Change Orders No.1 to No.1	Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u>	
\$ 0.00	21 days	
	(days)	
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times Prior to this Change Order	
\$ 688,180.00	Substantial Completion: July 5, 2015 (286 days)	
	Ready for Final Payment: <u>August 19, 2015 (331 days)</u> (days or dates)	
Madagas (danagas) (this Change Outer	Na	
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order	
\$ 7,085.06	0(days)	
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders	
\$695,265.06	Substantial Completion: July 5, 2015 (286 days)	
	Ready for Final Payment: <u>August 19, 2015 (331 days)</u> (days or dates)	
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:		
Selle State of Hallet		
By:		
Date: /-20-/5 Date: 2/5//	Date: 1-26-15	

SECTION 00 63 49

WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

PROJECT: Jasmine St. Drainage REQUEST NO: 1
CONTRACT NO.: CM2126 PURCHASE ORDER NO.: N/A
CONTRACTOR: Parrs Construction
You are directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s): Description: Increase the width of the proposed sidewalk from 5
feet to 8 feet from Citrona Drive to the East terminus of
the project.
Purpose of Work Directive Change: The plans were incorrect on the
existing sidewalk width in this area.
Attachments:
If a claim is made that the above change(s) have affected the Contract Price or Contract Time, any claim for a Change Order based thereon will involve one of the following methods of determining the effect of the change(s). Method of determining a change in Contract Price: Time and materials Unit prices Other Stimated increase (decrease) in Contract Price: \$ 7,085.06 If the change involves an increase, the estimated amount is not to be exceeded without further authorization.
Method of determining change in Contract Time: [] Contractor's records [] Owner's records [] Other
Estimated increase (decrease) in Contract Time: